












































































































































ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names
1 Former Grumman Settling Ponds (OU3 - Bethpage

Community Park) RI/FS
971 days? Wed 7/14/04 Mon 4/21/08

2 Remedial Investigation (RI) - Phase 1 113 days Wed 7/14/04 Fri 12/17/04

3 RI - Phase 1A 35 days Mon 12/20/04 Fri 2/4/05 2

4 RI - Phase 1B 18 days Wed 6/1/05 Fri 6/24/05 3

6 Consent Order for Remedial Investigation/Feasibility
Study (RI/FS)

175 days Mon 11/1/04 Mon 7/4/05

10 RI/FS Work Plan & Phase 1 RI Data Report 199 days Mon 6/27/05 Thu 3/30/06

11 Prepare and Submit RI/FS Work Plan 37 days Mon 6/27/05 Tue 8/16/05 4

12 State Review and Comment 43 days Tue 8/23/05 Thu 10/20/05 11

13 Revise RI/FS Work Plan 39 days Mon 1/16/06 Thu 3/9/06 12

14 State Approval of RI/FS Work Plan 0 days Thu 3/23/06 Thu 3/23/06 13FS+10 days

15 Place RI/FS Work Plan in Document Repository & Issue
Public Notice / Fact Sheet

0 days Thu 3/30/06 Thu 3/30/06 14FS+5 days

16 Phase 2 RI (On-Site Soil & Soil Gas, On- and Off-Site
Groundwater)

121 days Fri 1/27/06 Tue 7/18/06

17 Secure Site Access / Issue Drilling Fact Sheet to
Near-By Residents

51 days Fri 1/27/06 Fri 4/7/06 13SS+10 days

18 Mobilization 5 days Fri 4/14/06 Thu 4/20/06 17,14FS+15 days

19 Conduct Phase 2 RI Activities (4 Crews) 61 days Fri 4/21/06 Tue 7/18/06 18

20 Phase 2 RI Work Plan Addenda (Incl. Data Rpt) 23 days Fri 5/19/06 Wed 6/21/06

21 Prepare and Submit Phase 2 RI Work Plan Addendum
(Test Pits, etc)

5 days Fri 5/19/06 Thu 5/25/06 19SS+20 days

22 State Approval of Work Plan Addendum 0 days Wed 5/31/06 Wed 5/31/06 21FS+3 days

23 Prepare and Submit Phase 2 RI Work Plan Addendum
(Underfined Scope)

5 days Mon 6/12/06 Fri 6/16/06 19SS+35 days

24 State Approval of Work Plan Addendum 0 days Wed 6/21/06 Wed 6/21/06 23FS+3 days

25 Phase 2 RI Addenda Work Scope 25 days Thu 6/8/06 Thu 7/13/06

26 Conduct Test Pit Excavation  (1 Crew) 10 days Thu 6/8/06 Wed 6/21/06 22FS+5 days

27 Conduct Undefined Phase 2 RI Addenda Scope (1 Crew) 10 days Thu 6/29/06 Thu 7/13/06 24FS+5 days

28 Letter Report and Phase 3 RI Work Plan Addendum 30 days Wed 7/12/06 Tue 8/22/06 19FS-5 days

29 Prepare & Submit Letter Report and Phase 3 RI Work
Plan Addendum

15 days Wed 7/12/06 Tue 8/1/06 19FS-5 days

30 State Review and Comment 10 days Wed 8/2/06 Tue 8/15/06 29

31 State Approval of Phase 3 RI Work Plan Addendum 0 days Tue 8/15/06 Tue 8/15/06 30

32 Place Report/Work Plan Addendum in Document
Repository & Issue Public Notice / Fact Sheet

0 days Tue 8/22/06 Tue 8/22/06 31FS+5 days

33 Phase 3 RI - Monitoring Wells, Other Activity To Be Determ 145 days Wed 8/23/06 Tue 3/20/07

34 Secure Site Access / Public Notification 20 days Wed 8/23/06 Wed 9/20/06 32

35 Mobilize 5 days Thu 9/21/06 Wed 9/27/06 34

36 Conduct Phase 3 RI Activities (Scope Currently
Undefined)

120 days Thu 9/28/06 Tue 3/20/07 35

37 Interim Remedial Measure (IRM) 299 days? Fri 5/5/06 Tue 7/10/07

38 Pre-Design Investigation 35 days Fri 5/5/06 Fri 6/23/06 19SS+10 days

39 Bench Scale Test 30 days Fri 5/19/06 Fri 6/30/06 38SS+10 days

40 Treatability Study 20 days Fri 5/19/06 Fri 6/16/06 38SS+10 days

41 Draft IRM Work Plan 80 days? Mon 7/3/06 Tue 10/24/06 39

42 Prepare Draft IRM Work Plan 20 days Mon 7/3/06 Mon 7/31/06

43 State Review and Comment 10 days Tue 8/1/06 Mon 8/14/06 42

44 Revise and Submit Revised IRM Work Plan 15 days? Tue 8/15/06 Tue 9/5/06 43

45 State Approval of IRM Work Plan 0 days Tue 10/17/06 Tue 10/17/06 44FS+30 days

46 Place Final IRM Work Plan in Document Repository
& Issue Public Notice / Fact Sheet

0 days Tue 10/24/06 Tue 10/24/06 45FS+5 days

47 OU3 IRM Public Availability Session 19 days Wed 10/25/06 Mon 11/20/06

48 Mail Notice of IRM Construction Public Availability
Session

2 days Wed 10/25/06 Thu 10/26/06 45FS+5 days

49 Public Availability Session 0 days Thu 11/16/06 Thu 11/16/06 48FS+15 days

50 Conduct Community Outreach Site Visits 2 days Fri 11/17/06 Mon 11/20/06 49

51 Construction of IRM 60 days? Thu 12/14/06 Fri 3/9/07 50FS+15 days

52 Hydraulic Performance Testing / Startup of IRM 10 days? Mon 3/12/07 Fri 3/23/07 51

53 Prepare and Submit IRM Report 60 days? Mon 4/16/07 Tue 7/10/07 52FS+15 days

54 RI Report 450 days? Sun 11/27/05 Thu 8/30/07

55 Data Evaluation, Prepare and Submit RI Report 210 days? Sun 11/27/05 Wed 6/13/07 36FF+60 days

56 Human Health Exposure Report 30 days? Wed 3/21/07 Tue 5/1/07 36

57 State Review and Comment 30 days Thu 6/14/07 Thu 7/26/07 56,55

58 Response to State Comments 15 days Fri 7/27/07 Thu 8/16/07 57

59 State Approval of RI Report 0 days Thu 8/23/07 Thu 8/23/07 58FS+5 days

60 Place RI Report in Document Repository & Issue Public
Notice / Fact Sheet

5 days Fri 8/24/07 Thu 8/30/07 59

61 Record Search Report Addendum 0 days Fri 7/13/07 Fri 7/13/07 55FS+30 days

62 Preliminary Screening of Alternatives Report 105 days? Wed 3/21/07 Thu 8/16/07

63 Prepare Preliminary Screening of Alt. Report 60 days? Wed 3/21/07 Wed 6/13/07 55FF

64 State Review and Comment 30 days Thu 6/14/07 Thu 7/26/07 63

65 Response to State Comments 15 days Fri 7/27/07 Thu 8/16/07 64

66 State Approval of Preliminary Screening of Alt. Report 0 days Thu 8/16/07 Thu 8/16/07 65

67  Feasibility Study (FS) 140 days? Thu 6/14/07 Wed 1/2/08

68 Prepare and Submit FS 90 days? Thu 6/14/07 Fri 10/19/07 55

69 State Review and Comment 30 days Mon 10/22/07 Tue 12/4/07 68,59

70 Response to State Comments 15 days Wed 12/5/07 Tue 12/25/07 69

71 State Approval of FS 0 days Wed 1/2/08 Wed 1/2/08 70FS+5 days

72 Proposed Remedial Action Plan (PRAP) 78 days? Thu 1/3/08 Mon 4/21/08

73 FS Placed in Document Repository & State Prepares
and Issues PRAP

30 days Thu 1/3/08 Wed 2/13/08 71

74 Fact Sheet issued and Public Meeting Announced  3 days? Thu 2/21/08 Mon 2/25/08 73FS+5 days

75 State Holds Public Meeting 0 days Mon 3/10/08 Mon 3/10/08 74FS+10 days

76 Public Comment Period Ends 0 days Mon 4/21/08 Mon 4/21/08 75FS+30 days

77 State Prepares & Issues Record of Decision (ROD) 45 days Tue 4/22/08 Tue 6/24/08 76

78 Monthly Progress Reports 510 days Mon 4/10/06 Thu 4/10/08
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16 Phase 2 RI (On-Site Soil & Soil Gas, On- and Off-Site Groundwater)
The Phase 2 RI scope and schedule was modified to respond to NYSDEC comments of October 2005.

19 Conduct Phase 2 RI Activities (4 Crews)
Task 19 Assumes limited or no interruption in Phase 2 RI and includes the preparation of a Phase 2 Work Plan Addendum(s); NGSC review/approval; NYSDEC review/approval, and implementation.  Anticipated scope of work includes the excavation of test pits as part of the Phase 2A Soil RI; other activities may also be proposed.  The four crews are anticipated to consist of the following:  on-site soil investigation, on-site groundwater VPB installation rig, off-site VPB 
installation rig, and groundwater sampling "tag along" pull truck.  Soil gas crew will replace the shallow VPB crew when the goals are met.   Does not include the full duration of hydraulic monitoring of the piezometers, which may continue for up to a 1 year period.

37 Interim Remedial Measure (IRM)
Task 37 assumes Permeable Reactive Barrier will be selected IRM technology.  Other technologies or remedial alternatives may require 6 to 8 additional months to pilot test technology as well as prepare additional technical specifications and perform competitive bidding.

40 Treatability Study
The Treatability Study is the conduct of 2, separate hydraulic pulse tests.  Assumes that tests  will be conducted on 2 existing wells, that the 2 wells will require 1 week of development each.

78 Monthly Progress Reports
Monthly Progress Reports prepared beginning 30 days after approval of the RI/FS Work Plan and will be submitted no later than the 10th day of each month.
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